

MAYOR Oscar Leeser INTERIM CITY MANAGER

Cary Westin

CITY COUNCIL

District 1 Brian Kennedy

District 2 Alexsandra Annello

District 3 Cassandra Hernandez Isabel Salcido

District 4 Joe Molinar District 5

District 6 Art Fierro

District 7 Henry Rivera

District 8 Chris Canales

MEDIA ADVISORY

09 / 19 / 2023

City of El Paso Earns 2023 Aetna Workplace Well-being Award

WHO: City of El Paso Department of Human Resources, Aetna Reps

WHAT: Presentation and Media Availability

WHEN: 12 p.m. Wednesday, September 20, 2023

WHERE: El Paso Convention Center

1 Civic Center Plaza

The City of El Paso will be presented with the highest level of recognition, the Leading the Way Platinum award from the Aetna Workplace Well-being Award program.

This recognition stems for the city's commitment to creating a healthy environment for employees. This award is the culmination of city employees' desire to live healthier, more active lives and make well-being a priority.

###

